

## **Port of Port Townsend**

## 2025 Rate Schedule

## UNION WHARF, CITY DOCK & EVENT FACILITIES

360-385-2828

Service Rates – Effective January 1, 2025 Approved by Port Commission on November 13, 2024

	2025 Rates		
NIGHTLY MOORAGE (3 night maximum stay)			
Vessels under 35'	\$	35.00	/night
Vessels 35'-79'	\$	50.00	/night
Vessels over 80'	\$	2.28	/ft/nt
(Union Wharf only, advance notice required)			
TEMPORARY TIE-UP (up to 4 hours)			
Under 35' length	\$	10.00	
Over 35' length	\$	20.00	
COMMERCIAL VESSEL PASSENGER FEES - See Miscellaneous Rates  EVENT FACILITIES RENTAL – UNION WHARF & CITY DOCK			
Daily Rental Fee (8am - 11pm)	\$	375.00	/day
EVENT FACILITIES -POINT HUDSON MARINA ROOM	ļ.		
Daily Rental Fee (8am - 11pm)	\$	160.00	/day
EVENT FACILITIES - Point Hudson Pavilion			
5 Hour Rental	\$	500.00	
Full Day 8am-11pm	\$	1,000.00	
Damage & Cleaning Deposit (refundable)  (All Pavilion rental rates for RV groups & Yacht clubs 50%	\$ 6)	500.00	
CRUISE SHIP			
Docking Fee	\$	1,100.00	/day

## 103 Hudson St.

P.O. Box 1180 Port Townsend, WA 98368 p: (360) 385-2828 e: pointhudson@portofpt.com w: portofpt.com